NOTE This unit Is fot under warranty by. R
the mower manufacturer. All Part Orders’| o -
‘and Service must be handled through the |~
Local Authorized Tecumseh Sar\rice_
Dea!er S . .

! Fmdil Fast [}
- The

Y

llow Pagas' o -_

T'his unit is undar warranty by Tecumseh
Products Company. Parts aind Service are
available. through - ali- Tecumseh; Lauson | -
Power Products Seivice Dealers. Chack | 7 " /o
© | the “YeHow. Pages 5.1 te!ephone; Yy

. directory under "Engines—GasoHne SR

DESC FIIPTION

| perrooss
| PE-778046

_ f-fiPE-=792025 e
15 3_F’E 786029°

7 PETO2008

- Housmg, thhi An'

-Cover Right Hand

| Gasket, Cover - .=

o -.'Bearmg, Balf

-+ |- Bearing; Ball -

.|.;Ring; Snap -

“Ring, Snap -

“r-Seal, Ol -

) 'Gasket -Gap

“Screw, Rd. Hd Seif—_

10+ 2_4)( 1/2..

‘Cap8. Seat':Assy . Bet

S o Anek Nos 6&
PE: 788031 L :

.;.Screw Hex Hd 1;’42 x?/s

Head Ass’ y. R. H
{Inck. Nos. 2 thru'15).
Gear, Miter. '

Shaft, Input -
Shaﬁ Output




NOTE; Front Deck Hanger
Bracket must be mounted in
) holes to-the rear.

. NOTE: Front Deck Hanger
\ . - Bracket must be mounted in -
230 holes tothe rear.




PARTS LIST FOR MODEL 993 50“ MQWING DECK

FART _
_ NO. -

'c';a:se

DESCHIPTION S o

REF.

NO.

_ PART

DESCRIP‘YION

1710-0599

17140126
736-0181
7100756

736-0300

MoQO@mNeNEN=] SR

711-0306
12564
747-0160 °
711-0310°

12648
711-0598
1736-0169

12646 -

736-0119
1710-0451
714-0101

736-0188
31 |750- 0212 _

731-0335 .
738-0295
715:0246 -
1736-0119
712-3057
710-0180

) |736-0217 -
2710-0888 -

'738 0119

7830131 |
1710-0342 |
7380148 |

710-0357

756-0819 | -
717-0401 ¢
717-0439 - | .
717-0440 - |

13705 .

1750-0776 |
12640 - |

112650 |

750-0088 |-

742-0171B |

o {Hex TT Tap Sor.: 1!4 20 x.5" Lg :
. | Belt Cover—.H." -
" Hex ‘Bolt 3/8<16 x. 1 25“ Lg
- LExt. L-Wash, 3/8"I D. .
7 Right Angle Drive - o
- [ #9 Hi-Pro Key: 3/18" X 3}’ X Dla

| Frwash: 297327 LD
] Hex'Bolt 3/8:16 x 2 25*‘ Lg

| EFWash. 3/8" 1D,
- |8q: Hd. Set Scr. 8- 16x 50" '
| Deck Puliey -

Universal-Drive Shaft Ass y

" Universal Drive Male-Hal -
1 Universal Drive Female Half

| Deck Idler Pulley
" [Hanger: Lock

Ralasse Pin

S Clevis Pin..50" D'Ir.a

Hex L~-Nut 5/16-18 Thd

- ++ | Rear Deck Harnger: Brkt -
Cool o Gear Box Mol g Brkt Assy

o i idler Adapter -
Choo  L-Washi 34 “ID* :
| Spacer.33" 8 D X. 88“0 D
| Deck Ass'y.

. | Front Deck Hanger'Brk"'-'.':"-"-"

712-3010° |

{ Hex Nut 5/16-18 Thdl.*:

L-Wash. 6/16" 1.D.* "

Internal Cottér Pin -

[ Cartiage Bolt 5/16-18 X, ?5" Lg *

. [Height Adjuster... . o
- [FI-Wash, . 75" ED. %1 B"OD
.| Spacer: ?58“ I D X 1 25" Q. D
P x.B30 - : L
SpacerTube

Roller -

- | Roller Shatt R
| Roll Pin 3)"16)(1 25" S

. L-Wash. 5/16" LD.x - _' o
Hex Self—“!‘ap Scr. 3/8- 24x 75”'5_-_ -
' LWash 3!8“ l D

| Fex Bolt 5/16- 24 %1 Lg' o
| Blade 17"

Hex L-Nut 5/16:24. Thd

L-Wash, 5;16"10* '_: |

43
a5
il 46

147
49,
e

51

1-65°
56

58"
159
80
B1 -

71 2 0237

736-0141 | - :
7360176 ..
" | Shid. Bolt 655" Dia. X 96"
L Cariiage Bolt 5/16-18 x_1 5“ Lg
U HHex Nut 3/8:168 Thd.
I 1-Wash. 38" LD

7380180 | "
710-0262 -1

712-3017

736-0169 -
712-0290
1 783-0130 .
52

09489«

738:0163 |-

7100672 | -

7100454 L
12648 |

736-0119
712-3010.

> 1710-0559. | -
1 732-0180 |
‘17360119
71230107 | -
1738-0296 | -
171501297 |
7320306 |
712:0023 .
1736-0158. ]
7540197 |
7560632 | -

712-0138
715-0108

-1748-0283

| 750- 0456
1140888
5| 142497
115206A

o Rolk Pin 1/8" Dla
- Compression Sprmg _
_ HexLNutS!S‘!BThd

Hex L~Nut 5/16-24 Thd
Spr. Wash, 1445 1. D
Fl-Wash. 1/4" 1D,

Hex L-Nut 7/16-14 Thd
Belt Cover—R.H..
Deck Spring idier Brkt -
Shid. Bolt-.625" Dia. x 26" L
Hex Boit. 5!16~24 x 1.5" Lg

" (Grade 5)' -

| Carriage Bott 5!16 18x 75“ L‘g
-1 Chute Guard - - R
I C-Wash. 516" 1D5 - -

Hex Nut 5/16-18 Thd.*
Hex Bolt 1/4:28'x. 1-3f " Lg
Extension Spring

L-Wash. 518" 1D ]

Hex Nut 5/16-18 Thd* SO
Shid. Bolt - o

V Belt -
Drive Puliey

| FHex L-Nut 1/4°28 Thd

Spring Pin- Splral T! " Dla

e L 100 g
[736-0105° |

- 736-0829 |
712:0818 | . -
1082538 - |
S 741-0019:
3. 14190A - -
/| 738-04698
113703

Beli Wash;, 3!8“ E D X 87" O D
L-Wash. 174" kD>

Hex Jam Nut 5/8- 18_Thd
L-Wash, 5/8"1.D*
Bearing Housmg

Ball Bearing: - '

Deck’ Spmd¥e Ass y

Spindie.:

| ‘Baaring Shield: -

s | Blade Adapter

Spacer.

S Bpindle Spacer Piate

1 Spindle Rernfomement Plate

Open Beanng Housmg

* For faster service obtasn standard nuts bolts and washers ocally

If theise #ems cannit be obtained iocally, order by pan number and s

- SFZB as shown on parts fist

' 'NOTE Spemﬂcataons subject to change thhout notlce IR

or obllgatton

!MPORTANT Use”‘”nly Origzna! Equ;p- _: N

' 'ion'{type of cord, cord IR
_etc ) Use of Vebelts| . -






